# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM768607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3FORM, Inc.		12/31/2013	Corporation: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3FORM, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 South 2300 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3740998	3

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

**Correspondent Name:** Shruti Chopra

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23817-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AOM- 3Form Inc. (UT Filed 12-31-13) with 3form LLC (DE)#page1.tif source=AOM- 3Form Inc. (UT Filed 12-31-13) with 3form LLC (DE)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0787

source=AOM- 3Form Inc. (UT Filed 12-31-13) with 3form LLC (DE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0788

# EXPEDITE

MERGER

ARTICLES OF MERGER

1278991-0142 merged into UQ

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved as of this delayed effective date.

Gay of 22 20 22
In this office of this Division and hereby Issued
This Certificate thereof.

OF

*\$* '

Examiner 92 Date 1414

3FORM, INC. (a Utab corporation)

RECEIVED

WITH AND INTO

DEC 3 0 2013

3FORM, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code

To the Division of Corporations and Commercial Code State of Utah

DELAND EFFECTIVE DATE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, the foreign limited liability company and the domestic corporation herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") for merging 3Form, Inc. with and into 3Form, LLC as approved by resolution adopted by written consent by the Board of Directors of 3Form, Inc. and by resolution adopted by written consent by the Board of Managers of 3Form, LLC.
- 2. The merger of 3Form, Inc. with and into 3Form, LLC is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of 3Form, LLC and has been authorized in compliance with said laws. The effective date of the merger is December 31, 2013.
- 3. In respect of 3Form, Inc., the designation, the number of outstanding shares, and the number of shares entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger herein provided for, are as follows:
  - (a) Designation of voting group: Common Stock
  - (b) Number of outstanding shares of voting group: 5,000 shares
  - (c) Number of shares of voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger: 5,000 shares
- 4. In respect of 3Form, Inc., the total number of votes cast for and against the Plan of Merger by each voting group entitled to vote on the said merger is as follows:
  - (a) Designation of voting group: Common Stock
  - (b) Number of votes of voting group cast for the Plan of Merger: 5,000 shares

AM 24459370.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0789

- (c) Number of votes of voting group cast against the Plan of Merger: -0-
- 5. The said number of votes cast for the Plan of Merger was sufficient for the approval thereof by the said voting group.
- 6. In respect of 3Form, LLC, the designation, the number of outstanding membership units, and the number of units entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger herein provided for, are as follows:
  - (a) Designation of voting group: Common
  - (b) Number of outstanding membership units of voting group: 100 units
  - (c) Number of units of voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger: 100 units
- 7. In respect of 3Form, LLC, the total number of votes cast for and against the Plan of Merger by each voting group entitled to vote on the said merger is as follows:
  - (a) Designation of voting group: Common
  - (b) Number of votes of voting group cast for the Plan of Merger: 100 shares
  - (c) Number of votes of voting group cast against the Plan of Merger: -0-
- 8. The said number of votes cast for the Plan of Merger was sufficient for the approval thereof by the said voting group.
- 9. The surviving foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in this state at its principal place of business of c/o 3Form, LLC, 2300 South 2300 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84119, Attention: General Counsel, in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of the domestic business corporation previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in Section 16-17-301 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act of the right of the shareholder of the domestic business corporation to receive payment for its interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.
- 10. Pursuant to Section 1302, Dissenters' Rights, of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, or any applicable statute, the surviving foreign limited liability company will promptly pay to the shareholder of the domestic business corporation, the amount, if any, to which it shall be entitled under the provisions of Section 1302, Dissenters' Rights, of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, or any other applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders to receive payment for their interest.

.2.

3FORM, INC.

By:

Name: Asson Van Volkenburgh Title: Assistant Secretary

FORM, LLC

₩y:

Name: Assar Van Volkenburgh Title: Assistant Secretary

AM 24489370.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0791

**RECORDED: 11/17/2022**